DASSAULT SYSTEMES OFFERING SPECIFIC TERMS (OST) FOR SOLIDWORKS Desktop Release 2023 LICENSED PROGRAMS ADDITIONAL TERMS #1

These additional terms #1 supplement the Offering Specific Terms for SOLIDWORKS Desktop Release 2023 Licensed Programs and are an integral part of such Offering Specific Terms. Except as expressly supplemented by these additional terms #1, all terms and conditions of the Offering Specific Terms for SOLIDWORKS Desktop Release 2023 Licensed Programs shall remain in full force and effect.

The Offering Specific Terms for SOLIDWORKS Desktop Release 2023 Licensed Programs together with these additional terms #1 (OST) and the terms incorporated herein by reference (including terms referenced on a website) are an integral part of the license and online services agreement between DS and Customer ("Agreement"), which refers to this OST. In the event of a discrepancy, inconsistency or contradiction between this OST and the other terms of the Agreement, the provisions of this OST shall prevail, but only with respect to the Licensed Programs to which this OST applies. Customer acknowledges that it has full knowledge of all the terms of this OST and those incorporated herein by reference.

4. SPECIFIC TERMS FOR THIRD-PARTY COMPONENTS

4.2 ADDITIONAL THIRD PARTY TERMS

The following provisions should be removed from the corresponding section of the Offering Specific Terms for SOLIDWORKS Desktop Release 2023 Licensed Programs:

Microsoft:

<u>Windows Desktop Search.</u> Microsoft Corporation, or based on where Customer lives, one of its affiliates, licenses this supplement to Customer. Customer may use a copy of this supplement with each validly licensed copy of Microsoft Windows software identified for use with it (the "Microsoft Windows software"). Customer may not use it if they do not have a license for the Microsoft Windows software. The license terms for the Microsoft Windows software apply to Customer's use of this supplement.

Windows Desktop Search is covered by the MSN Privacy Statement (https://privacy.microsoft.com/en-us/privacystatement).